APN: 1320-30-211-064

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY** AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Taylor Reed and Cassandra Reed Post Office Box 173 Minden, Nevada 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-959380 Rec:\$40.00 01/04/2021 03:02 PM Total:\$40.00

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

## TRUST TRANSFER DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, Taylor Jay Reed and Cassandra Rose Reed, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship ("Grantors"), do hereby GRANT, TRANSFER and CONVEY to Taylor J. Reed and Cassandra R. Reed, Trustees of The Reed Family Trust ("Grantees"), all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 10 in Block D as shown on the Official Map of WESTWOOD VILLAGE UNIT NO. l, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 5, 1979, in Book 1079, Page 440, Document No. 37417, and Certificate of Amendment recorded July 14, 1980, in Book 780, Page 783, Document No. 46166, and Certificate of Amendment recorded January 31, 1991, in Book 19 t, Page 3820, Document No. 243938, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

DATED this 31st day of December, 2020.

TAYLOR JAY REED, Grantor

CASSANDRA ROSE REED, Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 31, 2020, by Taylor Jay Reed and Cassandra Rose Reed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RACHEL RODRIGUEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

Appt. No. 19-1327-5

My Appt. Expires Jan. 31, 2023

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):				
(	(a) 1320-30-211-064		FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
(	(b)		Document/Instr		
(	(c)			Page:	
ì	(d)		Date of Record	ing:	
`	(4)		Notes:	mst OKBC	
2.	Type of Property:  (a) □ Vacant Land  x (b) SFR		Trotes.	MAST OF ME	
		☐ Condo/Townhouse ☐ (d) 2-4 Plex		\ \	
•	(c) $\square$ Condo/Townhouse	☐ (d) 2-4 Plex			
(	(e) □ Apartment Building	(f) Commercial/Ind.	i	_ \ \	
(	(g) □ Agricultural (i) □ Other:	☐ (h) Mobile Home	/		
(	(i) Dother:	· -· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
_					
	Total Value/Sale Price of Pro	2 -	\$_0		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property):		\$		
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$		
]	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		\$ 0		
		/			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per <u>NRS 375.090(7)</u> .				
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title to or from a trust without consideration if a Certificate of Trust				
Ì	is presented at the time of transfer.				
	19 bresented at the time of transfer.				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	saing transformed: 100	. 0/		
J. 1	artial interest. Tercentage	eing transferred	70		
of additi	onal tax due, may result in a pe	enalty of 10% of the tax	due plus interest at	any claimed exemption, or other determination 1% per month.  for any additional amount owed.	
	11/14		\ \	•	
Signature: / // / E			Capacity Seller,	Capacity Seller, Taylor Jay Reed	
_	1/10	1			
Signatui	re: 15/15		Capacity Buyer Family Trust	, Taylor J. Reed, Trustee of The Reed	
/ /	THE ED (CD ANDON) DVE	DAY TION		(65 (1) (55)	
/ /		R (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(Required)			(Required)	
Name	Taylor Jay Reed an	d Cassandra Rose	Name	Taylor J. Reed and Cassandra R. Reed,	
\ \	Reed			Trustees of The Reed Family Trust	
1 1					
\ '	\	/ /			
Addres	Post Office Box 17:	3/	Address	Post Office Box 173	
/		/ /			
City/St	ate/Zip Minden, Nevada 89	0423	City/State/Zip	Minden, Nevada 89423	
COMPA	NY/PERSON REQUESTIN	G RECORDING			
	REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER (				
Print Nai	me: ALLING & JILLSON,	LTD.			
Address:					
	Lake Tahoe, NV 8944	9			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)